

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 567 of 2022**

=====

RAMANBHAI CHATURBHAI PRAJAPATI

Versus

**MINOR SRUSHTI RAJESHBHAI MISTRY THRU HER BIOLOGICAL
MOTHER AND GUARDIAN KAMINIBEN RAJESHBHAI MISTRY**

=====

Appearance:

MR PARTHIV B SHAH(2678) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for the Opponent(s) No. 10,11

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,3,4,5

MR UMANG R SHAH(12013) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,3,4,5

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 12,2,6,7,9

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 8

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 21/03/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Parthiv B. Shah, upon instruction, seeks permission to delete the respondent no. 8 from the cause title of present Civil Revision Application as according to learned advocate Mr. Parthiv Shah the respondent no. 8 is original defendant no.4 who is not a necessary party in the present application.

Permission as prayed for is granted.

Necessary amendment in the cause title to be carried out forthwith.

Stand over to 18.04.2023.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

VARSHA DESAI