

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 293 of 2005

With

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 of 2012

With

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 22 of 2013

With

R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 47 of 2018

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018

In R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 47 of 2018

With

R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 31 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2015

In R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 31 of 2019

With

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 321 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2016

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 321 of 2019

With

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 567 of 2022

=====

**DAMYANTIBEN WD/O MANGUBHAI GHELABHAI-DECD.THRO HEIRS &
ORS.**

Versus

SHAKUNTALABEN VASANTRAI SHASTRI SINCE DECD. THRO' HEIR

=====

Appearance:

MR DHAVAL D VYAS(3225) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR. RUSHANG D MEHTA(6989) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Date : 24/04/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned Advocate Ms. Yukta Pandey on behalf of learned

Advocate Mr. Dhaval D. Vyas appearing for the respective parties.

2. Perused the withdrawal of appearance note dated 21.04.2025 filed by learned advocate Mr. Dhaval D. Vyas addressed to the office and perused the office note dated 22.04.2025 pertaining to the same.
3. The learned advocate for the respective parties has submitted the withdrawal of appearance addressed to this office dated 21.04.2025 for deleting his name from the cause title of the captioned matter/s. The aforesaid withdrawal of appearance note is annexed with a copy of communication dated 11.04.2025 addressed to the respective parties along with postal slip and a copy of online status report of postal department bearing acknowledgement by the respective parties. Those documents, prima facie, show that the aforesaid communications have been duly acknowledged by the some of the respective parties and some communication/original cover has returned back unserved.
4. In view of the aforesaid averments and on perusal of the record, the withdrawal of appearance filed by learned advocate Mr. Dhaval D. Vyas dated 21.04.2025 and the office note dated 22.04.2025 pertaining to the same are accepted herewith and disposed of accordingly. The office is directed to remove the name of learned advocate Mr. Dhaval D. Vyas as an advocate of the respective parties from the cause title of the captioned matter/s at the earliest. The office is further directed to issue Advocate Notice to the respective parties returnable on **03.07.2025**.
5. The Office is directed to place the copy of this order in each of the

captioned matters.

(P. S. DAVE)

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

RB DESAI